Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		
(Rev. 10/02)	No para di la companya di la company	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: AMERICAN STANDARD INTERNATIONAL INC.	
AMERICAN STANDARD INC.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 15 West 54th Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	City: New York State: NY Zlp; 10019	
06/16/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/157,797	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🔽 Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15	
Name:Kelly A. Merkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number;	
Street Address: One Centennial Avenue	01-1728	
City: Piscataway State: NJ Zip. 08855-6820		
City: Piscataway State: NJ Zip: 08855-6820		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature,		
Kelly A. Merkel - Reg. No. 43,800	June 17, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Continuation of Item 4:**

29/157,804 29/157,795 29/157,808 29/157,807 29/157,807 29/157,805 29/157,806 29/157,798 29/157,799 29/157,799 29/167,307 29/167,330 29/170,962

> PATENT REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0284

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS AMERICAN STANDARD INC., a corporation registered under the laws of the United States, and having its principal registered office presently located at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey, 08855-6820, U.S.A., hereinafter called "Assignor," is the proprietor of the U.S. Design Patent Applications listed below;

Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
29/157,797	March 25, 2002
29/157,804	March 25, 2002
29/157,795	March 25, 2002
29/157,796	March 25, 2002
29/157,808	March 25, 2002
29/157,810	March 25, 2002
29/157,807	March 25, 2002
29/157,805	March 25, 2002
29/157,806	March 25, 2002
29/157,798	March 25, 2002
29/157,800	March 25, 2002
29/157,799	March 25, 2002
29/167,307	September 12, 2002
29/167,330	September 12, 2002
29/170,962	November 13, 2002

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN STANDARD INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation registered under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its principal registered office located at 15 West 54<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York, U.S.A., hereinafter called "the Assignee," is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world including all rights of priority, to and under the said improvements and the said applications;

PATENT REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0285

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, in all countries of the world including all rights of priority, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any Official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

Assignor: AMERICAN STANDARD INC.

By:

MaryJane Mahoney

Assista∕nt \$eç/retary

## Acknowledgment

State of New Jersey ) ) ss.: County of Middlesex )

On this <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>June</u>, 2003, personally appeared before me <u>MaryJane</u> <u>Mahoney</u>, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed the same, of his or her own free will for the purpose set forth.

[Notary Public]

EVELINA C. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Jersey
No. 2258612
Qualified in Middlesex County
Commission Expires

STATE THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

RECORDED: 06/17/2003 REEL: 013744 FI